DELI GROUP CO.,LTD

7/23/2024

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) request for FCC ID: 2BGYA-S401

DELI GROUP CO.,LTD ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Yours sincerely,

Yongfeng	Wang
----------	------

Signature:_____ July 23, 2024

Name:	Yongfeng Wang
Position:	Quality specialist
Company Name:	DELI GROUP CO.,LTD
Address:	Deli Industrial Park, Ninghai County, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province,
	China
Tel:	+86-17596230906
Fax:	
Email:	wangyongfeng@nbdeli.com

DELI GROUP CO.,LTD

7/23/2024

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) request for FCC ID: 2BGYA-S401

DELI GROUP CO.,LTD ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Yours sincerely,

Yon.	gfeng	Wan	9
1 1	J - J		_

Signature: July 23, 2024

Name:	Yongfeng Wang
Position:	Quality specialist
Company Name:	DELI GROUP CO.,LTD
Address:	Deli Industrial Park, Ninghai County, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province,
	China
Tel:	+86-17596230906
Fax:	1
Email:	wangyongfeng@nbdeli.com